Product Datasheet/Rev.20160823A1
H� p://www.semiware.com.cn
Page 1
SMAZ5V1~SMAZ39
1.0W Surface Mount Zener Diode
DO-214AC PACKAGE
SCHEMATIC SYMBOL
MECHANICAL DATA

B 1.45 -
C - 2.28
D 1.45 -
E 5.25 REF
0.064 -
0.057 -
- 0.090
0.057 -
0.208 REF
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Product Datasheet/Rev.20160823A1
H� p://www.semiware.com.cn
Page 2
PART
NUMBER
SMAZ9V1 9.10
ZENER
VOLTAGE
RANGE(Note 1)
8.65 9.56
Z @ IZT ZT
4.0 1.050
mA
5.0
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
CURRENT(Note 1)
7.0
uA V
SMAZ10 10.0 9.50 10.5 4.0 1.050 5.0 7.6
SMAZ12 12.00 11.40 12.60 7.0 1.050 1.0 9.1
SMAZ15 15.00 14.25 15.75 10.0 1.050 1.0 11.4
SMAZ16 16.00 15.20 16.80 15.0 1.025 1.0 12.2
SMAZ18 18.00 17.10 18.90 15.0 1.025 0.5 13.7
SMAZ20 20.00 19.00 21.00 15.0 1.025 0.5 15.2
SMAZ22 22.00 20.90 23.10 15.0 1.025 0.5 16.7
SMAZ24 24.00 22.80 25.20 15.0 1.025 0.5 18.2
SMAZ27 27.00 25.65 28.35 15.0 1.025 0.5 20.5
SMAZ30 30.00 28.50 31.50 15.0 1.025 0.5 22.8
SMAZ33 33.00 31.35 34.65 15.0 1.025 0.5 25.1
SMAZ36 36.00 34.20 37.80 15.0 1.010 0.5 27.4
SMAZ39 39.00 37.05 40.95 40.0 1.010 0.5 29.6
Note:
1.Short dura�on pulse test used to minimize self-hea�ng effect.
2.The max zener current is not absolute , Please confirm that the product of the voltage and current should not exceed the rated Power dissipa�on in
actual zener applica�on.
SMAZ5V1 5.10 4.84 5.40 5.0 1.0100 2.5 1.0
SMAZ5V6 5.60 5.32 5.88 2.0 2.0100 5.0 2.0
SMAZ6V2 6.20 5.89 6.51 2.0 2.0100 5.0 3.0
SMAZ6V8 6.80 6.46 7.14 2.0 1.0100 5.0 4.0
SMAZ7V5 7.50 7.13 7.88 2.0 1.0100 5.0 5.0
SMAZ8V2 8.20 7.79 8.61 2.0 1.0100 5.0 6.0
SMAZ5V1~SMAZ39
1.0W Surface Mount Zener Diode
Typ.(V)
V @IZ ZT